

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 449**

"THE CIVIL JUSTICE REFORM ACT OF 2001"

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 449.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 449 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete lines 26 through 36

AND

Delete page 4 in its entirety

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 14

AND

Page 5, line 16, delete "Subchapter 4" and substitute "Subchapter 3"

AND

Page 5, line 18, delete "16-127-401" and substitute "16-127-301"

AND

Page 6, line 5, delete "16-127-402" and substitute "16-127-302"

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "16-127-403" and substitute "16-127-303"

AND

Page 7, line 11, delete "16-127-404" and substitute "16-127-304"

AND

Page 8, line 18, delete "16-127-405" and substitute "16-127-305"

AND

Page 8, line 26, delete "16-127-406" and substitute "16-127-306"

AND

Page 8, line 34, delete "16-127-407" and substitute "16-127-307"

AND

Page 9, line 3, delete "Subchapter 5" and substitute "Subchapter 4"

AND

Page 9, line 5, delete "16-127-501" and substitute "16-127-401"

AND

Page 11, line 18, delete "16-127-502" and substitute "16-127-402"

AND

Page 12, line 10, delete "16-127-503" and substitute "16-127-403"

AND

Page 16, line 22, delete "16-127-504" and substitute "16-127-404"

AND

Page 17, line 15, delete "16-127-505" and substitute "16-127-405"

AND

Page 17, line 22, delete "16-127-506" and substitute "16-127-406"

AND

Page 17, line 33, delete "16-127-507" and substitute "16-127-407"

AND

Page 18, line 6, delete "16-127-508" and substitute "16-127-408"

**The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_**

**By: Senator Fitch  
LH/RRS - 032020011315  
RRS706**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Secretary**